
2015 MSNZ HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP

North Island Round 2 - 23/24 January 2015

Classes: A - 0-1600cc D - 2501cc and over
B - 1601-2000cc E - All 4WD
C - 2001-2500cc

Event 1 - Tarmac - Golden Cross Road

OVERALL RESULTS
Champ BEST

Car No Club Driver Car Reg Run 1 Reaction Run 2 Reaction Run 3 Reaction TIME
4 TVCC Graham Featherstone Mitsubishi EVO7 Y E 4WD 02:32.343 0.69 02:29.295 0.87 02:25.023 0.58 02:25.023
1 MBOP Phil Campbell Mitsubishi EVO9 Y E 4WD 02:30.830 0.51 02:25.762 0.45 DNR - 02:25.762
16 PCC Steve Goodare Datsun Sunny Y C RWD 02:42.618 0.62 02:34.854 0.62 02:33.496 0.33 02:33.496
72 TVCC Gary Bodley Honda CRX N C FWD 02:36.310 0.47 02:35.363 0.42 02:35.621 0.43 02:35.363
18 PCC Michael Sanderson Toyota Starlet Y A RWD 02:40.872 1.00 02:39.326 0.81 02:37.324 0.74 02:37.324
6 MBOP David Loughlin Subaru WRX H6 Y E 4WD 02:43.988 1.00 02:38.167 0.67 02:37.380 0.99 02:37.380
11 HCC Ben Finch Subaru Impreza WRX Y E 4WD 02:45.268 0.79 02:39.552 0.82 02:38.509 0.75 02:38.509
53 MBOP David Holder Mitsubishi EVO8 N E 4WD 02:45.332 0.41 02:42.318 0.52 02:38.987 0.44 02:38.987
32 HBCC Nathan Tough Honda CRX Y A FWD 02:51.099 0.87 02:44.052 0.56 02:39.581 0.76 02:39.581
21 PCC Jess Darlington Toyota Corolla Y D RWD 02:46.263 0.86 02:43.394 0.58 02:40.278 0.90 02:40.278
30 PCC Kevin Sanderson Toyota Starlet Y A RWD 02:40.992 1.05 02:40.598 0.86 06:47.085 1.10JS 02:40.598
17 SACC Dave Strong Honda Civic Type R Y C FWD 02:46.908 0.75 02:41.267 0.67 DNF 0.44 02:41.267
3 HBCC Andrew Elder Mitsubishi Lancer EVO1 Y E 4WD 02:47.471 0.71 02:43.887 0.42 02:42.634 0.67 02:42.634
75 BMW Warren Glassford BMW E30 N D RWD 02:48.060 0.68 02:43.956 0.68 02:46.188 0.75 02:43.956
28 MBOP Mike Torr Subaru Impreza WRX Y E 4WD 02:48.658 0.30 02:44.624 0.06 02:51.405 0.29 02:44.624
39 MBOP Richard Rau Mazda 323 Y E 4WD 02:58.026 0.71 02:45.826 0.74 02:47.229 0.54 02:45.826
76 MBOP Fenton Painter Toyota Celica GT4 N E 4WD 02:48.478 0.54 02:50.827 0.41 02:46.696 0.70 02:46.696
8 PCC David Thexton Subaru Impreza WRX Y E 4WD 02:54.271 0.81 02:47.768 0.72 02:50.928 0.59 02:47.768
73 MBOP Chris Hawkes Chev Bel Air N D RWD 02:59.257 0.84 02:48.286 0.84 02:48.498 0.74 02:48.286
12 HCC Chris McPhail Mitsubishi EVO9 Y E 4WD 02:52.971 0.65 02:50.002 0.59 02:48.677 0.68 02:48.677
34 PCC Ross Webster Renault Dauphine Y A RWD 02:54.359 0.69 02:51.605 0.65 02:52.105 0.49 02:51.605
38 TVCC Russell Jenkins Toyota Starlet N A RWD 02:58.005 0.61 02:54.092 0.71 02:52.119 0.30 02:52.119
74 MBOP Neil Rogers Peugeot 205 Mi16 N B FWD 02:57.410 0.85 02:53.424 0.89 02:54.897 0.83 02:53.424
79 TCRC Martin Hutton Ford Escort N B RWD 02:56.221 0.91 02:53.800 0.82 02:53.450 0.75 02:53.450
26 TVCC Don Brunt Ford Escort Y B RWD 02:57.193 1.01 02:55.226 0.51 02:53.708 0.80 02:53.708
80 MGCCA David Metford Ford Escort Mk1 N A RWD 03:00.825 0.94 02:55.764 1.00 02:54.504 0.69 02:54.504
15 SACC Paul Fraser Mazda RX3 Y C RWD 03:00.499 0.90 02:55.871 0.57 02:55.953 0.77 02:55.871
64 ACC Ray Chubb Nissan Skyline N E 4WD 02:56.673 0.67 02:57.794 0.60 02:56.355 0.64 02:56.355
61 TVCC Jason Addison Mitsubishi Mirage N E 4WD 03:00.838 0.82 02:56.557 0.28 02:57.281 0.74 02:56.557
27 MBOP Geoff Douch Vauxhall Viva N A RWD 03:05.828 0.74 03:02.536 0.60 02:56.636 0.63 02:56.636
7 TVCC Matt Davies Suzuki Swift Y A FWD 03:04.616 1.12 02:57.919 0.93 02:56.677 1.06 02:56.677
35 TVCC Don Needham Toyota Starlet Y A RWD 03:10.083 1.04 03:02.252 0.75 02:57.189 0.93 02:57.189
40 HBCC Ray Wilson Audi S2 Coupe Y E 4WD 03:02.521 1.01 02:57.429 1.40 02:57.683 1.26 02:57.429
19 TVCC Cam Davies Suzuki Swift Y A FWD 03:10.964 0.89 02:57.470 0.75 03:02.198 0.96 02:57.470
5 MBOP Colin Goodwin Subaru Impreza WRX Y E 4WD 03:03.216 0.53 02:58.270 0.65 DNF 0.69 02:58.270
31 TVCC Harvey Semmens Ford Escort Mk1 Y B RWD 03:06.677 0.98 03:01.560 0.81 03:00.050 0.87 03:00.050
20 HCMC Glenn Darrah Mitsubishi Mirage RS Y A FWD 03:09.690 0.99 03:03.792 0.92 03:01.042 0.69 03:01.042
60 PCC Mike Wheatley Ford Escort N B RWD 03:10.092 0.75 03:06.394 0.93 03:06.072 0.87 03:06.072
65 TVCC Grant Barrell Toyota Corolla N A FWD 03:12.551 0.49 03:07.522 0.69 03:08.962 0.57 03:07.522
78 HCMC Larissa Williams Mitsubishi Mirage RS N A FWD 03:19.084 1.58 03:17.214 1.10 03:14.253 1.06 03:14.253
70 SACC Waverley Jones Toyota Starlet N A FWD 03:37.211 0.69 03:28.212 0.52 03:14.965 0.30 03:14.965
63 MBOP JP Van Der Meys Ford Capri Mk1 N D RWD 03:29.637 1.05 03:15.495 1.57 03:22.640 0.96 03:15.495
77 MBOP Dianne Follows Honda Prelude N C FWD 03:35.258 0.63 03:37.325 0.45 03:39.747 0.88 03:35.258
54 MBOP Phil Jones Mitsubishi Lancer N E 4WD DNF 0.58 - - DNF
52 SACC Mike Catty Toyota Starlet N A RWD WD - WD - WD - WD
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CLASS RESULTS
Champ BEST

Car No Club Driver Car Reg Run 1 Reaction Run 2 Reaction Run 3 Reaction TIME
18 PCC Michael Sanderson Toyota Starlet Y A RWD 02:40.872 1.00 02:39.326 0.81 02:37.324 0.74 02:37.324
32 HBCC Nathan Tough Honda CRX Y A FWD 02:51.099 0.87 02:44.052 0.56 02:39.581 0.76 02:39.581
30 PCC Kevin Sanderson Toyota Starlet Y A RWD 02:40.992 1.05 02:40.598 0.86 06:47.085 1.10JS 02:40.598
34 PCC Ross Webster Renault Dauphine Y A RWD 02:54.359 0.69 02:51.605 0.65 02:52.105 0.49 02:51.605
38 TVCC Russell Jenkins Toyota Starlet N A RWD 02:58.005 0.61 02:54.092 0.71 02:52.119 0.30 02:52.119
80 MGCCA David Metford Ford Escort Mk1 N A RWD 03:00.825 0.94 02:55.764 1.00 02:54.504 0.69 02:54.504
27 MBOP Geoff Douch Vauxhall Viva N A RWD 03:05.828 0.74 03:02.536 0.60 02:56.636 0.63 02:56.636
7 TVCC Matt Davies Suzuki Swift Y A FWD 03:04.616 1.12 02:57.919 0.93 02:56.677 1.06 02:56.677
35 TVCC Don Needham Toyota Starlet Y A RWD 03:10.083 1.04 03:02.252 0.75 02:57.189 0.93 02:57.189
19 TVCC Cam Davies Suzuki Swift Y A FWD 03:10.964 0.89 02:57.470 0.75 03:02.198 0.96 02:57.470
20 HCMC Glenn Darrah Mitsubishi Mirage RS Y A FWD 03:09.690 0.99 03:03.792 0.92 03:01.042 0.69 03:01.042
65 TVCC Grant Barrell Toyota Corolla N A FWD 03:12.551 0.49 03:07.522 0.69 03:08.962 0.57 03:07.522
78 HCMC Larissa Williams Mitsubishi Mirage RS N A FWD 03:19.084 1.58 03:17.214 1.10 03:14.253 1.06 03:14.253
70 SACC Waverley Jones Toyota Starlet N A FWD 03:37.211 0.69 03:28.212 0.52 03:14.965 0.30 03:14.965
52 SACC Mike Catty Toyota Starlet N A RWD WD - WD - WD - WD

74 MBOP Neil Rogers Peugeot 205 Mi16 N B FWD 02:57.410 0.85 02:53.424 0.89 02:54.897 0.83 02:53.424
79 TCRC Martin Hutton Ford Escort N B RWD 02:56.221 0.91 02:53.800 0.82 02:53.450 0.75 02:53.450
26 TVCC Don Brunt Ford Escort Y B RWD 02:57.193 1.01 02:55.226 0.51 02:53.708 0.80 02:53.708
31 TVCC Harvey Semmens Ford Escort Mk1 Y B RWD 03:06.677 0.98 03:01.560 0.81 03:00.050 0.87 03:00.050
60 PCC Mike Wheatley Ford Escort N B RWD 03:10.092 0.75 03:06.394 0.93 03:06.072 0.87 03:06.072

16 PCC Steve Goodare Datsun Sunny Y C RWD 02:42.618 0.62 02:34.854 0.62 02:33.496 0.33 02:33.496
72 TVCC Gary Bodley Honda CRX N C FWD 02:36.310 0.47 02:35.363 0.42 02:35.621 0.43 02:35.363
17 SACC Dave Strong Honda Civic Type R Y C FWD 02:46.908 0.75 02:41.267 0.67 DNF 0.44 02:41.267
15 SACC Paul Fraser Mazda RX3 Y C RWD 03:00.499 0.90 02:55.871 0.57 02:55.953 0.77 02:55.871
77 MBOP Dianne Follows Honda Prelude N C FWD 03:35.258 0.63 03:37.325 0.45 03:39.747 0.88 03:35.258

21 PCC Jess Darlington Toyota Corolla Y D RWD 02:46.263 0.86 02:43.394 0.58 02:40.278 0.90 02:40.278
75 BMW Warren Glassford BMW E30 N D RWD 02:48.060 0.68 02:43.956 0.68 02:46.188 0.75 02:43.956
73 MBOP Chris Hawkes Chev Bel Air N D RWD 02:59.257 0.84 02:48.286 0.84 02:48.498 0.74 02:48.286
63 MBOP JP Van Der Meys Ford Capri Mk1 N D RWD 03:29.637 1.05 03:15.495 1.57 03:22.640 0.96 03:15.495

4 TVCC Graham Featherstone Mitsubishi EVO7 Y E 4WD 02:32.343 0.69 02:29.295 0.87 02:25.023 0.58 02:25.023
1 MBOP Phil Campbell Mitsubishi EVO9 Y E 4WD 02:30.830 0.51 02:25.762 0.45 DNR - 02:25.762
6 MBOP David Loughlin Subaru WRX H6 Y E 4WD 02:43.988 1.00 02:38.167 0.67 02:37.380 0.99 02:37.380
11 HCC Ben Finch Subaru Impreza WRX Y E 4WD 02:45.268 0.79 02:39.552 0.82 02:38.509 0.75 02:38.509
53 MBOP David Holder Mitsubishi EVO8 N E 4WD 02:45.332 0.41 02:42.318 0.52 02:38.987 0.44 02:38.987
3 HBCC Andrew Elder Mitsubishi Lancer EVO1 Y E 4WD 02:47.471 0.71 02:43.887 0.42 02:42.634 0.67 02:42.634
28 MBOP Mike Torr Subaru Impreza WRX Y E 4WD 02:48.658 0.30 02:44.624 0.06 02:51.405 0.29 02:44.624
39 MBOP Richard Rau Mazda 323 Y E 4WD 02:58.026 0.71 02:45.826 0.74 02:47.229 0.54 02:45.826
76 MBOP Fenton Painter Toyota Celica GT4 N E 4WD 02:48.478 0.54 02:50.827 0.41 02:46.696 0.70 02:46.696
8 PCC David Thexton Subaru Impreza WRX Y E 4WD 02:54.271 0.81 02:47.768 0.72 02:50.928 0.59 02:47.768
12 HCC Chris McPhail Mitsubishi EVO9 Y E 4WD 02:52.971 0.65 02:50.002 0.59 02:48.677 0.68 02:48.677
64 ACC Ray Chubb Nissan Skyline N E 4WD 02:56.673 0.67 02:57.794 0.60 02:56.355 0.64 02:56.355
61 TVCC Jason Addison Mitsubishi Mirage N E 4WD 03:00.838 0.82 02:56.557 0.28 02:57.281 0.74 02:56.557
40 HBCC Ray Wilson Audi S2 Coupe Y E 4WD 03:02.521 1.01 02:57.429 1.40 02:57.683 1.26 02:57.429
5 MBOP Colin Goodwin Subaru Impreza WRX Y E 4WD 03:03.216 0.53 02:58.270 0.65 DNF 0.69 02:58.270
54 MBOP Phil Jones Mitsubishi Lancer N E 4WD DNF DNF
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